323.150 Membership of board.

The board shall consist of eight (8) members, seven (7) of whom shall be appointed by the Governor. The eighth member of the board shall be the chief executive officer of any NAAB accredited architectural curriculum established in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, who shall be an ex officio member with voting rights.

Effective: July 15, 2003

History: Amended 2002 Ky. Acts ch. 55, sec. 11, effective July 15, 2003. -- Amended 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 190, sec. 11, effective July 13, 1990. -- Amended 1960 Ky. Acts ch. 218, sec. 14, effective June 16, 1960. -- Recodified 1942 Ky. Acts ch. 208, sec. 1, effective October 1, 1942, from Ky. Stat. sec. 73-2.